
Commissioners and Staff 

 

 

• John B. Susa, Ph.D., Chair

• Angelyne E. Cooper, Esq.

• Cynthia M. Hiatt, Esq.

• Rochelle Bates Lee

• Marcus P. Mitchell

• David F. Spunzo, Esq.

• Iraida Diaz Williams

•Commissioners serve staggered five-year terms, are appointed by the Governor with the advice and 
consent of the Senate, and are subject to reappointment. R.I.G.L. § 28-5-8. 

Commissioners

• Michael Évora, Esq., Executive Director  michael.evora@richr.ri.gov

• Lauren Hill, Esq., Chief Legal Counsel lauren.hill@richr.ri.gov

• John Bogue, Esq., Staff Attorney john.bogue@richr.ri.gov

Executive and Legal Staff  

• Allison Coté, EEOC Project Director  allison.cote@richr.ri.gov

• Jason Flanders, HUD Project Director jason.flanders@richr.ri.gov

Project Directors

• Tina Christy, Chief Compliance Officer  tina.christy@richr.ri.gov

• Amy Hogue, Sr. Compliance Officer amy.hogue@richr.ri.gov

• Randi Snead, Sr. Compliance Officer randi.snead@richr.ri.gov

• Philip Truong, Sr. Compliance Officer philip.truong@richr.ri.gov

• Adriana Vargas, Sr. Compliance Officer adriana.vargas@richr.ri.gov

• Ginny Deaza, Investigator ginny.deaza@richr.ri.gov

Investigative Staff

• Zaida Rivera, Administrative Assistant  zaida.rivera@richr.ri.gov

• Lynn Cimaglia, Administrative Aide lynn.soccio@richr.ri.gov

• Kendra Montero, Administrative Aide kendra.montero@richr.ri.gov

Administrative Staff


